
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract ID Code Page          Of           
 

2. Amendment/Modification No. 
 

 

3. Effective Date 
 

4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. 
 

5. Project No. (If applicable) 
 

6. Issued By Code  7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

              

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) 
 

9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No. 

   
  9B. Dated (See Item 11) 
   
 

 
10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No. 

   
  10B. Dated (See Item 13) 
Code  Facility Code    

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 

  is extended,  is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning ____________ copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the 
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE 
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change 
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening 
hour and date specified. 

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS 
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14. 

 
A. This Change Order is Issued Pursuant To:      The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 Are Made In 

The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.    

 
B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order Is Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set 

Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b). 

 C. This Supplemental Agreement Is Entered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: 

 D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor       is not,        is required to sign this document and return _______________ copies to the Issuing Office. 

14. Description Of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 
effect. 
15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Type or print) 
 
 

16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Type or print) 

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed 
    
    By    
 (Signature of person authorized to sign)    (Signature of Contracting Officer)   
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE 

30-105-02    STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
   Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

 

SEE SCHEDULE

X

Cost Plus Fixed Fee

CB 2013SEP11

W56HZV

U.S. ARMY CONTRACTING COMMAND

WARREN, MICHIGAN 48397-5000

HTTP://CONTRACTING.TACOM.ARMY.MIL

DEBORAH C. GABLE

EMAIL: DEBORAH.C.GABLE.CIV@MAIL.MIL

S2305A

DCMA DETROIT

35803 MOUND ROAD

STERLING HEIGHTS MI  48310

1NLE2

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.

38500 MOUND RD

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48310-3260

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011

2003SEP23

SEE SECTION G (IF APPLICABLE)

X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

X

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION

                 /SIGNED/ 2013SEP11

LEON WILSON
LEON.WILSON1@US.ARMY.MIL (586)282-2076

  1 24



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

SECTION A - SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Buyer Name: DEBORAH C. GABLE

Buyer Office Symbol/Telephone Number: CCTA-AIL/(586)282-2107

Type of Contract: Cost Plus Fixed Fee

Kind of Contract: Supply Contracts and Priced Orders

Type of Business: Large Business Performing in U.S.

Surveillance Criticality Designator: C

Weapon System: Miscellaneous Combat Vehicles

                                               *** End of Narrative A0000 ***

1. This Modification CB to Delivery Order 0011 under Requirements Contract DAAE07-00-D-M051 is a bilateral action.

2. The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate the unliquidated funds under the following CLINs:

   a. De-obligate funds in the amount of $36.00 under CLIN 0010AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $36.00.

   b. De-obligate funds in the amount of $93,055.00 under CLIN 0021AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $93,055.00.

   c. De-obligate funds in the amount of $1,003,576.44 under CLIN 0022AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $1,003,576.44.

   d. De-obligate funds in the amount of $14,816.57 under CLIN 0027AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $14,816.57.

   e. De-obligate funds in the amount of $87,361.44 under CLIN 0027AD.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $87,361.44.

   f. De-obligate funds in the amount of $.49 under CLIN 0027AE.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $.49.

   g. De-obligate funds in the amount of $69,253.57 under CLIN 0027AG.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $69,253.57.

   h. De-obligate funds in the amount of $32,307.97 under CLIN 0027AM.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $32,307.97.

   i. De-obligate funds in the amount of $315,158.01 under CLIN 0030AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $315,158.01.

   j. De-obligate funds in the amount of $1,166,838.00 under CLIN 0031AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $1,166,838.00.

   k. De-obligate funds in the amount of $5,175.34 under CLIN 0033AA.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $5,175.34.

   l. De-obligate funds in the amount of $127,904.16 under CLIN 9006AC.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $127,904.16.

   m. De-obligate funds in the amount of $67,051.00 under CLIN 9006AE.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $67,051.00.

   n. De-obligate funds in the amount of $11,632.27 under CLIN 9006AG.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $11,632.27.

   o. De-obligate funds in the amount of $11,392.80 under CLIN 9006AH.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $11,392.80.

   p. De-obligate funds in the amount of $21,726.00 under CLIN 9006AM.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $21,726.00.

  2 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

   q. De-obligate funds in the amount of $1,363.00 under CLIN 9006AP.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $1,363.00.

   r. De-obligate funds in the amount of $232,084.00 under CLIN 9006AR.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $232,084.00.

   s. De-obligate funds in the amount of $2,548.00 under CLIN 9006AS.

   Estimated cost is decreased by $2,548.00.

3. By signing this Modification CB, the parties agree that the performance of this effort is complete and that any additional cost will

remain within the funded value of the associated CLIN at the time this modification is executed.

4. As a result of this Modification CB, the total amount obligated is decreased by $3,263,280.06.

5. Except as specifically stated above, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

                                               *** END OF NARRATIVE A0144 ***

  3 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

             SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

0010          RETROFIT 12 FSVS WIT

0010AA        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $         41,358.00              _____________________                                                                         __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: RETROFIT 12 FSVS WIT

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X15GX122X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AE

              AMS CD: 31107175005

              PSC: 2350

Estimated cost  $30,559*

Fee              10,799

Total           $41,358*

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CA

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

                              (End of narrative B001)

Quantity             Location

  1                  Ft. Sill, OK

  2                  APG, MD

  1                  Shelby, MI

  8                  Ft. Wainwright, AK

                              (End of narrative D001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-APR-2005

                            $        41,358.00

0021          RWS DECOUPLE 2/25 VEHICLES

0021AA        SERVICES - PRICED                                           4          LO                    $         17,749.00              ___________________________                                                                   __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: RWS DECOUPLE 2/25 VEHICLES

  4 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X16GX127X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AJ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION 47.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

The contractor shall:

a. Install 177 Remote Weapon Stations (RWS) Block I

units on 177 Government owned Stryker Vehicles.

b. Perform the Field Compliance Test (FCT) for the

177 Stryker Vehicles when the RWS Block I units are

installed on the vehicles.

c. Deliver and install 23 Joy Stick Brackets on 23

Stryker Vehicles.

Estimated Cost:          $ 8,764*

FCCM:                    $     76

Fixed Fee:               $  8,909

Total Estimated Amount:  $17,749*

Program Management costs for both CLIN 0021AA and

9001AH are included in the above Total Estimated

Amount.

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            31-OCT-2006

                            $        17,749.00

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 002               1            28-NOV-2006

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 003               1            31-DEC-2006

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 004               1            31-JAN-2007

0022          3/2 BDE RETROFIT

  5 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

0022AA        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $      3,095,631.56              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: 3/2 BDE RETROFIT

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X16GX117X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION 61.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

The contractor shall perform the Retrofit of 270

Stryker Vehicles in accordance with Section C.2

through C.7.  The remaining cost for this

effort is contained in CLIN 0022AB.  All FCCM and

Fixed Fee associated with this effort is contained in

this CLIN.

Estimated Cost:     $2,850,000.56*

FCCM:               $      187.00

Fixed Fee:          $  245,444.00

Estimated Amount:   $3,095,631.56*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-JUN-2006

                            $     3,095,631.56

0027          RETROFIT LOE AT FLWA DO 0011

0027AA        SERVICES - PRICED                                           2          HR                    $      2,298,788.43              _____________________________                                                                 __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: RETROFIT LOE AT FLWA DO 0011

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X16GX233X1    PRON AMD: 06    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION 90.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

The contractor shall perform the Stryker Vehicle

  6 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

Retrofit specified in Section C.8 on a Level Of

Effort (LOE) basis.  The Government will prioritize

the retrofit activity.

               Level Of Effort:   62,919 Manhours

               Estimated Cost:    $2,165,177.43*

               FCCM:              $       86.00

               Fixed Fee:         $  133,525.00

               Estimated Amount:  $2,298,788.43*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               2            31-JAN-2008

                            $     2,298,788.43

0027AD        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          HR                    $      5,312,634.56              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: LOE, DO# 0011 RETROFIT-LABOR

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX198X1    PRON AMD: 06    ACRN: AQ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN REVISED BY THIS MODIFICATION BY.

CLIN REVISED BY THIS MODIFICATION C2.

CLIN REVISED BY THIS MODIFICATION CB*

The contractor shall perform the Stryker Vehicle

Retrofit specified in Section C.8 on a Level Of

Effort (LOE) basis.  The Government will prioritize

the retrofit activity.

               Level Of Effort:   123,144 Manhours

               Estimated Cost:    $4,893,893.94*

               FCCM:              $    1,112.38

               Fixed Fee:         $  417,628.24

               Estimated Amount:  $5,312,634.56*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

  7 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            31-JAN-2008

                            $     5,312,634.56

0027AE        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $      2,310,963.51              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: LOE,DO#0011 RETROFIT-MATERIAL

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX199X1    PRON AMD: 07    ACRN: AQ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION 90.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION C2.

CLIN REVISED BY THIS MODIFICATION CB*

This CLIN contains the material/ODC costs associated

with the performance of the Level of Effort under

CLIN 0027AA and 0027AD.

Estimated Cost:          $2,120,454.51*

FCCM:                    $    4,969.00

Fixed-Fee:               $  185,540.00

Total Estimated Amount:  $2,310,963.51*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-OCT-2008

                            $     2,310,963.51

0027AG        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          HR                    $      2,014,762.43              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: LOE, DO# 0011 RETROFIT-LABOR

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX198X1    PRON AMD: 06    ACRN: AQ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION B2.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION C2.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

  8 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

The contractor shall perform the Stryker Vehicle

Retrofit specified in Section C.8.11 on a Level Of

Effort (LOE) basis.  The Government will prioritize

the retrofit activity.

               Level Of Effort:   34,006 Manhours

               Estimated Cost:    $1,846,679.43*

               FCCM:              $      438.00

               Fixed Fee:         $  167,645.00

               Estimated Amount:  $2,014,762.43*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            31-DEC-2008

                            $     2,014,762.43

0027AM        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $      5,942,048.03              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: RETROFIT - MATERIAL/ODCS

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX392X1    PRON AMD: 07    ACRN: AQ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION B2.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION B6.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION BK.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION C2.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION C5.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

This CLIN contains the material/ODC costs associated

with the performance of the Level of Effort under

CLIN 0027AL.

Estimated Cost:          $5,450,688.03*

FCCM:                    $      258.00

Fixed-Fee:               $  491,102.00______________________________________

Total Estimated Amount:  $5,942,048.03*

                              (End of narrative B001)

  9 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            01-JUN-2008

                            $     5,942,048.03

0030          NTE RWS-051 RETOR BLK I CONF

0030AA        SERVICES - PRICED                                           4          LO                    $     15,260,315.99              _____________________________                                                                 __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: NTE RWS-051 RETOR BLK I CONF

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X16GX192X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION 64.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

The contractor shall perform the retrofit of 177

Remote Weapon Stations from an -031 configuration to

a Block I configuration.

Estimated Cost:         $14,007,116.99*

FCCM:                             0.00

Fixed-Fee:              $ 1,253,199.00

Total Estimated Amount: $15,260,315.99*

Note: The cost to retrofit an RWS from a -031 to a -

051 is provided at no cost to the Government as a

Correction of Deficiency. No cost is included herein

for that portion of the retrofit.

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-SEP-2006

                            $    15,260,315.99

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

 10 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 002               1            31-OCT-2006

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 003               1            30-NOV-2006

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 004               1            31-DEC-2006

0031          A/C RETROFIT & VEH. INSTALL.

0031AA        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $      2,395,315.00              _____________________________                                                                 __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: A/C RETROFIT & VEH. INSTALL.

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X16GX305X1    PRON AMD: 12    ACRN: AJ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN Revised by MODIFICATION CB*

CLIN Revised by MODIFICATION C1

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION BL.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION BJ.

The contractor shall perform:

a. The sub-assembly build-up of 2,022 air

conditioning kits.

b. the integration of air conditioning into 268

Stryker Vehicles located at Fort Lewis (SBCT 4 /

4/2).

c. the integration of air conditioning into 34

Stryker Vehicles (Rangers/CETSA) located in Iraq. The

estimated completion date for the effort contained in

this sub-paragraph c is 30 December 2006.

d. The integration of air conditioning.  The

estimated completion date for the effort contained in

this sub-paragraph d is 30 June 2007.

    (1) Into 283 Stryker Vehicles located in Vilseck,

Germany

(SBCT 2 / 2SCR).

    (2) Into 296 Stryker Vehicles and 85 FUPPS

located in Iraq

(SBCT 1 / 3/2).

e.  The integration of air conditioning into 261

Stryker Vehicles in 2/25 SBCT.  The estimated

 11 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

completion date for the effort contained in this sub-

paragraph e is 31 July 2007.

f. The integration of air conditioning.  The

estimated completion date for the effort contained in

this sub-paragraph f is 24 December 2008.

    (1) Into 270 Stryker Vehicles located in Alaska

(SBCT 3 / 1/25).

    (2) Into 127 Stryker Vehicles located in Fort

Indiantown Gap, PA SBCT 6 / 56/28).

Estimated Cost:          $2,108,440.00*

Fixed-Fee:               $  239,568.00

FCCM:                    $   47,307.00

Total Estimated Amount:  $2,395,315.00*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            24-DEC-2008

                            $     2,395,315.00

0033          CV HF COUPLER RELOCATION

0033AA        CV HF COUPLER RELOCATION                                    1          LO                    $        107,063.66              _________________________                                                                     __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: CV HF COUPLER RELOCATION

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X16GX332X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AJ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION 76

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

This effort implements the post ECO relocation of

the CV HF Coupler.  The relocation was

necessitated by the addition of SRAT Armor.

The HF Coupler will be relocated from its current

possition to a new position in the external stowage

bustle rack.

 12 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

The contractor shall:

Update the GDLS-C CV Bracket Kit Bill of Material

per ECO 41410 and 40473A

Cut these changes into production in the next brigade

set of SRAT

Supply 37 CV SRAT retrofit kits to be shipped as

follows:  1 kit to Shelby for Log Demo; 2 kits to

Aberdeen Proving Ground (First Article Test); 34

Kits to Lexington Bluefrass Army Depot

Update the Inspection and Packaging Technical Data

Package for the CV SRAT Kit

Package the retrofit parts in a supplemental SRAT

box (the supplemental box shall be in addition to

the 15 boxes currently contained in the CV SRAT Kit)

Estimated Cost:          $ 98,033.66*

Cost of Money:                   0.00

Fixed-Fee:                $ 9,030.00

Total Estimated Cost:    $107,063.66*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-SEP-2007

                            $       107,063.66

9006          AIR CONDITIONING KITS

              NSN: 9999-99-999-9999

9006AC        PRODUCTION QUANTITY                                       1450         EA   $     ** N/A **  $     15,327,181.84              ______________________                                                       ______________   __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: AIR CONDITIONING KITS

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Firm Fixed Price

              PRON: X16GX296X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AK

              AMS CD: 31107180005

              PSC: 2355

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION 67.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION 99.

 13 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION BM.

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

The contractor shall deliver 1450 Air Conditioning

Kits for the Stryker Vehicle.

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Packaging and Marking              _____________________

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DOC                   SUPPL

              REL CD    MILSTRIP    ADDR   SIG CD  MARK FOR  TP CD              ______    ________    ______ ______  ________  _____

               002  W909536233H296  Y00000    M                2

                        PROJ CD     BRK BLK PT                        _______     __________

                          EA1

              DEL REL CD        QUANTITY         DEL DATE              __________     ______________     ___________

                 001             1,450          30-SEP-2007

              FOB POINT: Destination

              SHIP TO:

              (Y00000)   SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONSIGNEE

                         (SHIP-TO) WILL BE FURNISHED PRIOR

                         TO THE SCHEDULED DELIVERY DATE  FOR

                         ITEMS REQUIRED UNDER THIS

                         REQUISITION.

                         CONTRACT/DELIVERY ORDER NUMBER                         ______________________________

                              DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011

9006AE        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $      2,073,659.00              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: ABCT 6.4 C4ISR UPGRD SBCT 1-3

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX043X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AM

              AMS CD: 31107180005

 CLIN 9006AE, established by Modification 83, was

 revised by Modifications 86 and 97.

CLIN 9006AE revised by Modification CB*

                The contractor shall deliver all hardware necessary

                to upgrade SBCT1-3 to the C4ISR SBCT4 configuration.

                The Installation Kits, hardware and cables for

                ABCS 6.4 upgrade of SBCT1, SBCT2, and SBCT3

                are as follows:

 14 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

                a. Seventy (70) Stryker Commander's Vehicle (CV)

                   MCS Installation Kits.

                b. Forty-seven (47) sets of CV Network Equipment,

                   including wiring harnesses and cables.

                c. 709 sets of Sixnet Switches (Stryker Common)

    (including 47 sets for the CV kits in part b).

                No later than 30 June 2007, the contractor shall

                deliver the following installation kits, hardware

                and cables:

                1) 34 CV MCS Installation Kits.

                2) 15 sets of CV Network Equipment, including wiring

                   harnesses and cables.

                3) 344 sets of Sixnet Switches (Stryker Common).

                No later than 15 July 2007, the contractor shall

                deliver the following installation kits, hardware

                and cables:

                1) 21 CV MCS Installation Kits

                2) 17 sets of CV Network Equipment, including wiring

                   harnesses and cables.

                3) 21 sets of Sixnet Switches (Stryker Common).

                No later than 30 January 2008, the contractor shall

                deliver the following installation kits, hardware

                and cables:

                1) 15 CV MCS Installation Kits

                2) 13 sets of CV Network Equipment, including wiring

                   harnesses and cables.

                3) 342 sets of Sixnet Switches (Stryker Common).

  No later than 16 June 2008, the contractor shall

                deliver the following installation kits, hardware

                and cables:

                1) 2 sets of CV Network Equipment

                2) 2 sets of Sixnet Switches (Stryker Common).

COST SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost:   $1,894,409*

Total COM:              $    7,622

Total Fixed Fee:        $  171,628                        __________

Total Estimated Amount: $2,073,659*

                              (End of narrative B001)

 15 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Destination     ACCEPTANCE: Destination

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            16-JUN-2008

                            $     2,073,659.00

Shipping Instructions:

Hardware shall be shipped pursuant to PCO direction.

Re: Delivery of the final two (2) Installation kits,

hardware, and cables, referred to above, to be

delivered no later than 16 June 2008, send to the

following Auburn address:

(W91WZ0) XR W4GG PM STRYKER

GSA WHSE 1 2701 C ST

AUBURN WA 98001-0001

MARK FOR: ANLC Government Property POC

Re: Remaining parts from 15 May 2007 Alaska shipment

(Reset)Send to same Auburn address (see above) with

clear annotation of parts contained within and parts

short.

                              (End of narrative F001)

9006AG        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $        161,326.73              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: ENGINE EXHAUST DEFLECTOR KITS

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX186X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AM

              AMS CD: 31107180005

               CLIN 9006AG added by Modification 85

               CLIN 9006AG revised by Modification B8

               CLIN 9006AG revised by Modification CB*

               The Contractor shall manufacture and deliver

               a quantity of 320 each Stryker Engine Exhaust

               Deflector Shield Kits.  Delivery shall include

               a total of 198 each Rope Lanyards.

               The Firm Fixed Price amount obligated for this

 16 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

               action is exclusive of profit.

               Estimated Cost:        $147,459.73*

               FEE:                   $ 13,867.00

               Total Estimated Cost:  $161,326.73*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            19-MAR-2007

                            $       161,326.73

Shipping Instructions:

SHIP TO:

 (W91WZ0) XR W4GG PM STRYKER

          GSA WHSE 1 2701 C ST

          AUBURN WA 98001-0001

MARK FOR: George Turner

          Email: turnerg@gdls.com

          Cell: (253) 561-5855

                              (End of narrative F001)

9006AH        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $        158,377.20              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: ENGINE EXHAUST DEFLECTOR KITS

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX186X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AM

              AMS CD: 31107180005

               CLIN 9006AH added by Modification 85

               CLIN 9006AH revised by Modification B8

               CLIN 9006AH revised by Modification CB*

               The Contractor shall manufacture and deliver

               a quantity of 317 each Stryker Engine Exhaust

               Deflector Shield Kits.

               The Firm Fixed Price amount obligated for this

 17 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

               action is exclusive of profit.

               Estimated Cost:         $144,766.20*

               FEE:                    $ 13,611.00

               Total Estimated Cost:   $158,377.20*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            16-APR-2007

                            $       158,377.20

Shipping Instructions:

SHIP TO:

 (W91WZ0) XR W4GG PM STRYKER

          GSA WHSE 1 2701 C ST

          AUBURN WA 98001-0001

MARK FOR: George Turner

          Email: turnerg@gdls.com

          Cell: (253) 561-5855

                              (End of narrative F001)

9006AM        COAX GUN MOUNT KITS AND FEED CHUTE KIT                      1          LO                    $        507,443.00              ______________________________________                                                        __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: MGS CWS SURV KIT/CO-AX GUN MT

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX225X1    PRON AMD: 04    ACRN: AM

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION 92

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION BT

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

COAX GUN MOUNT KITS AND FEED CHUTE KITS

Material and Kitting costs for 87 Kits

Estimated Cost            $  463,133

Fee                       $   42,425

FCCM                      $    1,885

 18 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

Total Estimated Amount    $  507,443

The contractor shall provide 87 MGS

Coaxial Gun Mount and Feed Chute Kits

for the MGS Vehicles.

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            31-DEC-2007

                            $       507,443.00

9006AP        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $         51,964.00              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: MGS ELECTRIC TRIGGER-MANUAL

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX306X1    PRON AMD: 03    ACRN: AM

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN revised by Modification CB*

CLIN revised by Modification C3.

Added by Modification B1.

Fourteen (14) Electric Trigger - Manual

Elevation Handle Hardware Kits (14)

for Retrofit of IOT&E Vehicles, PVT

Vehicles, and Log Demo Vehicles

Estimated Cost  $47,499*

FCCM            $   190

Fee             $ 4,275_______________________

Total Estimated  $51,964*

Amount

                              (End of narrative B001)

 19 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-SEP-2007

                            $        51,964.00

9006AR        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $        599,195.00              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: IRU RETROFIT KITS

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Firm Fixed Price

              PRON: X17GX415X1    PRON AMD: 02    ACRN: AM

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN Added By Modification B5

CLIN Revised By Modification BS

CLIN Revised by Modification CB*

22 each IRU retrofit Kits and 5 each Calibration

Kits for LRIP and EMD NBCRVs.

An executed DD 250 constitutes Government

acceptance and authorization to bill.

The billing prices are as follows:

  IRU Retrofit Kits:   $36,943.00 ea.

  Calibration Kits:    $ 3,706.60 ea.

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            23-FEB-2009

                            $       599,195.00

Shipping Instructions Will Be Provided

Via A Future Modification Or PCO Letter

                              (End of narrative F001)

 20 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN

    Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD

9006AS        SERVICES - PRICED                                           1          LO                    $        201,750.00              _________________                                                                             __________________

              GENERIC NAME DESCRIPTION: ELEVATION HANDLE ELEC TRIGGER

              CLIN CONTRACT TYPE:

                   Cost Plus Fixed Fee

              PRON: X17GX544X1    PRON AMD: 01    ACRN: AQ

              AMS CD: 31107180005

CLIN ADDED BY MODIFICATION BN

CLIN REVISED BY MODIFICATION CB*

Sixty five (65) Mobile Gun System

(MGS) Elevation Handle Electric Trigger

Hardware Kits for Retrofit of MGS

Vehicles

Estimated Costs          $184,643.00*

FCCM                     $    728.00

Fee                      $ 16,379.00                         ___________

Total Estimated Amount   $201,750.00*

                              (End of narrative B001)

              Inspection and Acceptance              _________________________

              INSPECTION: Origin     ACCEPTANCE: Origin

              Deliveries or Performance              _________________________

              DLVR SCH                          PERF COMPL

               REL CD           QUANTITY           DATE              ________       ______________     __________

                 001               1            30-JUN-2008

                            $       201,750.00

 21 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

        PRON/        PRON/

        AMS CD/        AMS CD/

LINE    MIPR/         OBLG    JO NO/                                                         INCREASE/                CUMULATIVELINE    MIPR/         OBLG    JO NO/                                                         INCREASE/                CUMULATIVE

ITEM    GFEBS ATA     STAT    ACCT ASSIGN              ACRN          PRIOR AMOUNT            DECREASE                   AMOUNTITEM    GFEBS ATA     STAT    ACCT ASSIGN              ACRN          PRIOR AMOUNT            DECREASE                   AMOUNT_____   _________     _____   ___________              ____          ____________            __________               ________________   _________     _____   ___________              ____          ____________            __________               ___________

0010AA  X15GX122X1      2     5GXP05                    AE   $          41,394.00  $             -36.00    $          41,358.00

        31107175005

        A15P30052RX1

0021AA  X16GX127X1      2     6GXP05                    AJ   $         110,804.00  $         -93,055.00    $          17,749.00

        31107180005

        A16P30052RX1

0022AA  X16GX117X1      2     6GXP05                    AK   $       4,099,208.00  $      -1,003,576.44    $       3,095,631.56

        31107180005

        A16P30052RX1

0027AA  X16GX233X1      2     6GXP05                    AK   $       2,313,605.00  $         -14,816.57    $       2,298,788.43

        31107180005

        A16P30052RX1

0027AD  X17GX198X1      2     7GXP05                    AQ   $       5,399,996.00  $         -87,361.44    $       5,312,634.56

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

0027AE  X17GX199X1      2     7GXP05                    AQ   $       2,310,964.00  $              -0.49    $       2,310,963.51

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

0027AG  X17GX198X1      2     7GXP05                    AQ   $       2,084,016.00  $         -69,253.57    $       2,014,762.43

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

0027AM  X17GX392X1      2     7GXP71                    AQ   $       5,974,356.00  $         -32,307.97    $       5,942,048.03

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

0030AA  X16GX192X1      2     6GXP03                    AK   $      15,575,474.00  $        -315,158.01    $      15,260,315.99

        31107180005

        A16P30052RX1

0031AA  X16GX305X1      2     6GXP05                    AJ   $       3,562,153.00  $      -1,166,838.00    $       2,395,315.00

        31107180005

0033AA  X16GX332X1      2     6GXP03                    AJ   $         112,239.00  $          -5,175.34    $         107,063.66

        31107180005

        A16P30052RX1

9006AC  X16GX296X1      2     6GXP05                    AK   $      15,455,086.00  $        -127,904.16    $      15,327,181.84

        31107180005

        A16P30052RX1

 22 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

        PRON/        PRON/

        AMS CD/        AMS CD/

LINE    MIPR/         OBLG    JO NO/                                                         INCREASE/                CUMULATIVELINE    MIPR/         OBLG    JO NO/                                                         INCREASE/                CUMULATIVE

ITEM    GFEBS ATA     STAT    ACCT ASSIGN              ACRN          PRIOR AMOUNT            DECREASE                   AMOUNTITEM    GFEBS ATA     STAT    ACCT ASSIGN              ACRN          PRIOR AMOUNT            DECREASE                   AMOUNT_____   _________     _____   ___________              ____          ____________            __________               ________________   _________     _____   ___________              ____          ____________            __________               ___________

9006AE  X17GX043X1      2     7GXP05                    AM   $       2,140,710.00  $         -67,051.00    $       2,073,659.00

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

9006AG  X17GX186X1      2     7GXP06                    AM   $         172,959.00  $         -11,632.27    $         161,326.73

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

9006AH  X17GX186X1      2     7GXP06                    AM   $         169,770.00  $         -11,392.80    $         158,377.20

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

9006AM  X17GX225X1      2     7GXP05                    AM   $         529,169.00  $         -21,726.00    $         507,443.00

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

9006AP  X17GX306X1      2     7GXP05                    AM   $          53,327.00  $          -1,363.00    $          51,964.00

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

9006AR  X17GX415X1      2     7GXP05                    AM   $         831,279.00  $        -232,084.00    $         599,195.00

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

9006AS  X17GX544X1      2     7GXP05                    AQ   $         204,298.00  $          -2,548.00    $         201,750.00

        31107180005

        A17P30052RX1

                                                                                       _________________

                                                                      NET CHANGE   $      -3,263,280.06

                                                                                                                             INCREASE/                                                                                                                             INCREASE/

ACRN   ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION                                                                                             DECREASEACRN   ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION                                                                                             DECREASE____   _________________________                                                                                             ______________   _________________________                                                                                             __________

 AE    21   52033000055R5R07P31107131E9  S20113          W56HZV                                                     $            -36.00

 AJ    21   62033000065R5R07P31107125FB  S20113          W56HZV                                                     $     -1,265,068.34

 AK    21   62033000065R5R07P31107131E9  S20113          W56HZV                                                     $     -1,461,455.18

 AM    21   72033000075R5R07P31107131E9  S20113          W56HZV                                                     $       -345,249.07

 AQ    21   72033000075R5R07P31107125FB  S20113          W56HZV                                                     $       -191,471.47                                                                                                                     __________________

                                                                                                        NET CHANGE  $     -3,263,280.06

                                   PRIOR AMOUNT                  INCREASE/DECREASE                     CUMULATIVE                                   PRIOR AMOUNT                  INCREASE/DECREASE                     CUMULATIVE

                                     OF AWARD                         AMOUNT                            OBLIG AMT                                     OF AWARD                         AMOUNT                            OBLIG AMT                                   _____________                 __________________                    ___________                                   _____________                 __________________                    ___________

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD:    $     143,707,311.07              $      -3,263,280.06              $     140,444,031.01

LINELINE

ITEM      ACRN  EDI/SFIS ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATIONITEM      ACRN  EDI/SFIS ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION_____     ____  _______________________________________     ____  __________________________________

0010AA    AE    21  050720330000     S20113  55R5R073110717500531E9              5GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0021AA    AJ    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000525FB              6GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0022AA    AK    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000531E9              6GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0027AA    AK    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000531E9              6GXP05S20113  W56HZV

 23 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

LINELINE

ITEM      ACRN  EDI/SFIS ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATIONITEM      ACRN  EDI/SFIS ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION_____     ____  _______________________________________     ____  __________________________________

0027AD    AQ    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000525FB              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0027AE    AQ    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000525FB              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0027AG    AQ    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000525FB              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0027AM    AQ    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000525FB              7GXP71S20113  W56HZV

0030AA    AK    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000531E9              6GXP03S20113  W56HZV

0031AA    AJ    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000525FB              6GXP05S20113  W56HZV

0033AA    AJ    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000525FB              6GXP03S20113  W56HZV

9006AC    AK    21  060820330000     S20113  65R5R073110718000531E9              6GXP05S20113  W56HZV

9006AE    AM    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000531E9              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

9006AG    AM    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000531E9              7GXP06S20113  W56HZV

9006AH    AM    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000531E9              7GXP06S20113  W56HZV

9006AM    AM    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000531E9              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

9006AP    AM    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000531E9              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

9006AR    AM    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000531E9              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

9006AS    AQ    21  070920330000     S20113  75R5R073110718000525FB              7GXP05S20113  W56HZV

 24 24

DAAE07-00-D-M051/0011 CB

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP, L.L.C.


	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

